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portfolio here, and create complications for the projects. The point here is ..•

(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: Put the question.

SHRI S. JA]PAL REDDY: Now the question is : in part (b) of tho answer it is 8aid that the forest officer s~nt by the Bangalore institute has himself pleaded for the clearance of ~ the project.
(Interruptions) Part (b) of the answer says that the forest officer sent by the Bangalore institute has recommended the clearance of the project. So, would Centra) Government agree not to trifle with the details, and clear the project immediately ?

[Trans/atlon]

SHRI BHAJAN LAL: Mr. Speaker,
Sir, the hone Member without loing deep into any subject gets easily provoked. He bas mentioned Haryana here, what can I say about that. He is perhaps suffermg from Haryana-phobia, of which I am not aware. I can only say this

, Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: You should not speak like this.

SHRI BHAJAN LAL : He has rigbtly said that the foundation stone of the project was laid by Pandit lawahar Lal Nehru in 1956 and it was completed ID 1966. So far as the question of the time gap between 1966 to date IS concerned, the right canal had long back eeen dug but for the left canal they sent the scheme to us between 1982 and 1984-85. I do not know how
he said that the Ceogress Party was in power during that period. I want to ask him what did the otber Governm~nt do Which also remained in power in between ?
However, I can say that after receiving the reply from the State Government we shan decide the issue within a week.

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE
What bappened in between can also be repJied to hy tbe bOD. Minister because io the Janata regime also he was a Chief
Minister.

{English]

MR. SPEAKER: Next question No.
329·Mr. Kali Prasad Pandey is oot here.
Question 330-Mrs. Uaba Chowdhury il not present. Now question 331. Mr. Ko-
landaivel u.

Forest clearance for welfat"e proJects Ie
States

*331. SHRI P. KOLANDAIVELU :
WIU the Minister of ENVIRONMENT
AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of States which have applied for forest clearance for various welfare projects to be implemented in those States;

(b) whether Union Government have cleared those proposals; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor 7

[Tranl/adoll]

THE MINISTER OF ENVIRON-
MENT AND FORESTS (SHRI BHAJAN
LAL): (a) All the State Governments except Jammu & Kashmir, have sent proposals for diversion of forest lands for various projects. The Forest (Conservation) Act. 1980 does not extend to Jammu
& Kashmir.

(b) and (c) Of 2265 proposals receive ed tJJ1 31 10.1986, Government of India
have approved 1075 proposals and rejected 382. Twenty-eight proposals were withdrawn by tbe State Governments. 734 proposals are closed in the Ministry on account of non submission of essential information asked for from tbe State Goverments. Only 46 proposals arc pending with the Government of India. Decisions on closed cases will be taken on receipt of required information from the State Governments. Of the 46 pending cases, in 31 cases information has been soulbt from the State Government Jess tban three week. alO and hence the cases are treated as pending. Seven cases are under tbe consideration of the Advi,ory Committee.
The balance of eisht cases are ready ror issue of orders.

[T,,,,,,loI ;tlnl

SHR.I BHAJAN LAL: Mr. Speaker,
Sir, barring Jammu and Kashmir, aU tb.
State Governments have sent tbeir proposals lor diversion of foreat lands for various projects. The Forest (Conservation)
Act, 1980 does Dot extend to Jammu and 'Kashmir.

SHill P. l(OLANDAIVELU: Sir, I want an answer in English. .

MR. SPEAKEtl : He cannot.

SHRI P. KOLANDAIVELU: I am unable to get the correct answer.

( Interruptions)

MR. SP~AKER.: He cannot. Mr.
Kolandaivelu, if he cannot answer ID

Enalish ••••••

SHill P. KOLANDAIVELU: The other Minister is also here ' ••

MR. SPEAKER: No; it is not pO$si ..
"Ie.

SHRI P. KOLANDAIVELU! My question is in English.

MR. SPEAKER: Does not matter.
( lnt~rru]Jtions)

SHRI P. KOLANDAIVELU: I want an answer in fnglish.{lnt,.rrt"tlnns)

MR. SPEA~ER

please. What is this ?

[Transj,,'IDn}

Order ••. Order

Why are you disturbinl? Plea .. b. seated.

It is my job. It Is not your job.
(Intt"lIpli.n.)

MR.. KOLANDAI VELU. you must understand .••.....••• (Interruptions)

SHRI RAJ KUMAR R.AI: He always does the same thina when the question of Hindi comes.

MR. SPEAKER: That is my job which you want to do.

SHRI RAJ KUMAR RAI: That is very bad. ,

MR. SPEAKER: Prenently, you are interrupting. You are making it difficult for me to do my job.

[English]

Please .........•••... ",ill you take your
seal?

[TranJialion) ,

SHRI RAJ KUMAR RAI: We are ready to bear anytbiDI but we cannot bear the opposition of Hindi.

MR. SPEAKER: Either you come here •••••• (I"ter'uptl.nsJ •••••• you are net
lettin, mr be .. r .
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SHRlllAJ KUI\-fAR RAt: Sir, it is tbe question of proteetJDI Hindi.

MR. SPEAKER: On the issue of tbe proteCtors of Hindi It ke you, 1 shall come to it later.

MR. RAI, it is my job to do it tinlerrup.ionsj Mr. Kolandaivelu, the point is : you arc free to ask any question in Enalisb or Hindi. The Minister is also free to answer that in Hindi or En&1ish.
So, there is no question about it. There is DO question; not at all. (Intel rupl ions )
It is a complete freedom both for you as well as for him. There i$ no discrimina. tion. No .•• (lnterl'uptions)

SHRI P. KOLANDAIVELU: The question is in Enalish. I want the answer in Enllish only.

MR. SPEAKER: Does not matter.

Will you please adhere to the principie? It is my ruline and I do according to what tbe rules you bave laid down. I do Dot discriminate; I do not differentiate;
notbin, doing. No.

(Inl~rruptions)

SHRI P. KOLANDAIVELU: I
want an answer in Enllish.

MR. SPEAKER: You cannot.

SHRI P. KOLANDAIVELU: I am iony. (Int.,rupfiollsj

MR. SPEAKER: Mr. Kolaodaivelu.
,lease listen. It is not for you a10Do;
it is lor aU, for everybody; for everybody in the House. JI be may like to speak in Enllisb, he is free.

( Interruptions)

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE;
Mr. KoJandaiveJu, listen to the trans'ation.

(Inle"",llons} -

MR.. SPEAKER: It is not your job.
You keep silent. It is his riabt to have clHferenc.; it is my richt to Jive tbe alii... (Intur"",DIU)

{T~llnIiQtiDnJ

MR. SPEAICER: What for arc you quarrelling?

PROF. ,MADHU DANDAVATE:
Translation will be available here.

THE PRIME MINISTER (SHRI
RAJI V GANDHI) : If I may just commeut for the hOD. members, Sir, it is equally difficult for ODe of our Ministers who perhaps does Dot know EnsJish so well t. answer a question in English. So, if we KO by this sort of precedent then it will be very difficult to answer Questions pro-
perJy. So, I beg to say tbat we should stick to the procedure that has been established.

(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER.: It is vice versa; it is both ways. Now I have my Ministers who canDot speak ill Hindi.

( Intelruptions)

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
The English tramdation is better tban
Hindi.

. (Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: Will you please keep silent ?

SH'RI P. KOLANDAIVELU: I
want your protection ••••••

( Inl~"upt;o1U)

MR. SPEAKER : You put your question.

SHRI P. K.OLANDAIVELU: I will put my question in Enalish and I want an answer in EllJlish. (Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: He canDot do it.
I have liven my fulina and you know tbe rules. Don't try to violate them.

( Illle""ptIDrII)


%3 Oral.4nswer, NOVEMBER. 26, 198~ Orl)l A,Il,wer,

[Translation]

MR. SPEAKER: You are doing a very wrong thing.

(I nte' ruptions)

[English]

MR. SPEAKER: Will yow please understand this? It is bot-h ways.

( Inter"uptions)

MR. SPEAKER: Is this a talking shop here '1 Will you keep siJent?
the question is that it must be understood. Mr. Saifuddin, I am saying something which is simple and straightway; it is as good for you as for any other one. So, it mi~ht put other members into difficulties as the Prime Minister did point out; and it should be as the norms we have; our norms are very lood and they are working perfectly a11 right and they are going to be adhered to; and I am not going to budge an inch from them, whatever you may say.

( Interruptions)

SHRI P. KOLANDAIVELU: I will ask my question in Tamil then.

( Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: Order, order
( Inurruptions)

SHRI P. KOLANDAIVELU: All the languages are recognised; all the 14 languages are recognised. Then I wi 11 put my question in Tamil. (Interruption,)

PROF. MAOHU DANDAVATE:
There is no probJem. He can ask his question in Tamil. There is a translation in Hindi and English. (Int~rrupTions)

( Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: All right, all right.
As there is a solution for ev"!ry problem
t do not mind jf YOU raise any subject
..mich I can settle and I will always settle
.ccording to the rules.

. (JRt.,rupJ-ton,)

MR. SPEAKER: Will you. please keep silent? .

If you gi ve me a notice, I will get the answers. You put the question in Tamil ..
I will get the 'answers; as it is.

THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFA·
IRS (S. BUTA SINGH) : Under the rules it is decided.

MR. SPEAKER: It is always s~
You see, 24 hours notice is to be giv-en if anybody has to put a question in a regional language. That is there.

S. BUT A SINGH: Not for Question
Hour.

PROF. N. O. RANOA: Whether it is Question Hour or any time.

MR. SPEAKER: If lbat is so, I will go according to what the' rules are. So simple it is. I am not &oing to budge an inch. ..

PROF. N. G. RANOA: We have to give notice.

MR. SPEAKER: I will &0 according to what the rules are. But I am not going to break any rule at any cost, whatever It may be. That is simple. Put the question in English now.

SHRI BASUDEB ACHARIA: You change the rules. (I'lterruptwns)

All the
right.

languages have equal

(Interruption,)

MR. SPEAKER: That is not" the way.

( Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: Mr. Acharia, you are supposed to be a leader, You must know what you arc ta1king about.

SHRI BASUDEB ACaARIA: He should be a1Jowcd to put a questi.n ia his lan&ua&t. -

"" .........
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MR. SPEAKER : You must be know-log what you say. Have you really studied lome rules'

SHRI BASUDEB ACHARIA: You change tbe rules.

MR. SPEAKER: That is something else. That is not practicable now.

(lnterruptiof s)

MR. SPEAJ(ER
more and more 1

Why to divide

SHRI P. KOLANDAIVELU : You please ten me. Supposing I am getting an answer in English I put my supplementary; otherwise I wi1) not.

MR. SPEAKER .: That is your-choice. I cannot help it. There is no question. There is no binding. There cannot be any binding.

SHRI P. KOLANDAIVELU: You are denying my right. You are denying my right.

MR SPEAKER: I am not denying any right. I am doing ... (Interruptions)

SHRI P. KOLANDAIVELU: The otber Minister is here. He may be abfe to tell me in English.

MR. SPEAKER: No. No. question.
I wiil not make ••• (Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER: I will not impose anytbiDS, I will impose what is enshrined in the rules.

SHRI P. KOLANDAIVELU: This is discrimination over the language. this is discrimination ...••. (Interruption)

MR. SPEAKER: Nothing doins.
Whatever the hone Member is sayina ..••••
(1'lttl'fuptionsJ

Shri NarsiD, Suryawansi. Absent.

S HRI C. Janga Reddy. Absent

Dr. A. K. Patel.

DR. A. K. PATEL: Question Ne.
333.

(Interruption.}

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN TH£
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECH.
NOLOGY AND MINISTER OP STATE
IN THE DEPARTMENTS OF OCEAN
DEVELOP~fENT, ATOMIC ENERGV.
ELECTRONICS AND SPACE (SHRI K ..
R. NARAYANAN): Give me one miaute..
The answer got misplaced. I havo &01 it herc. Sorry.

AN HON. MEMBER: H. is lookiDI for Hindi copy.

AN HON. MEMBER: He is searching for the Hindi translation.

Comparative operatioual celt .f NPP naclear power plant. and II,." plaab

+
*333. DR. A. K. PATEL:

SHRI C. JANGA REDDY

WiJJ tbe PRJ ME MINISTEIt be pJeu-
ed to state :

(a) thc capital CQst and also the operational cost per KW of nuuclear power Itations at Tarapur, Rajasthan, Kalpakkam and the ostimated ODes of Narora;

(b) how do these compare with thoae of the thermal and bydet power 1taU0DI;
and

(c) wbetber Govern~.t propos. to review the policy of settin. up moro nuclear power plants in view of steep ri ..
in capital as well as operation.1 costs or nuclear power stations vis-a-vis thermal and hydel power stations ? .

